

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7505 OF 2023

Sharada Shikshan Prasarak Mandal ThruPETITIONER
Secretary, Shri. Janaba Bhavku Patil
V/S

Bharmu Subrao Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Ajay Rajnimbalkar i/by Bhooshan Mandlik for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Pakale (Through V/C) a/w Onkar Ghatage a.w D. S.
Patil i/by Shankar katkar for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent / State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 20th April, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent, Stand Over to 04/05/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)